
 

 

 

2019 8th Annual Warsaw Club Challenge Official Results 

 

BEST CLUB CATEGORY  

Club Women Men Points Place 

Vege Runners 479 898 1377 1 

WITC 446 823 1269 2 

Drunk Samurai 401 706 1107 3 

NeON Team 382 718 1100 4 

 

BEST FEMALE TEAM CATEGORY 

Club Points Place 

Vege Runners 479 1 

WITC 446 2 

Drunk Samurai 401 3 

NeON Team 382 4 

 

BEST MALE TEAM CATEGORY 

Club Points Place 

Vege Runners 898 1 

WITC 823 2 

NeON Team 718 3 

Drunk Samurai 706 4 

 

INDIVIDUAL RACE RESULTS 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

Vege 112 M Łukasz Staniak Poland 37:25 1 1 1 100 100 

WITC 203 M Gary Byrne Ireland 38:07 2 2 1 99 99 

NeON 401 M Jędrzej Josypenko Poland 38:35 3 3 1 98 98 

Vege 103 M Marek Primik Poland 38:55 4 4 2 97 97 

Vege 110 M Łukasz Gregorczyk Poland 40:17 5 5 3 96 96 

WITC 215 M Krystian Stefański Poland 41:00 6 6 2 95 95 

Vege 114 M Andrzej Kotwa Poland 41:01 7 7 4 94 94 



 

 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

WITC 201 M Juan 
Romero 
Garcia 

Spain 41:18 8 8 3 93 93 

Vege 105 M Adam Pluszka Poland 41:28 9 9 5 92 92 

Vege 109 M Arkadiusz Recław Poland 41:38 10 10 6 91 91 

Vege 108 M Juliusz Borawski Poland 42:56 11 11 7 90 90 

NeON 405 M Radosław  Waszkiewicz Poland 43:02 12 12 2 89 89 

WITC 206 M Joachim Burgard Germany 43:25 13 13 4 88 88 

WITC 209 M Garth Masters Australia 43:38 14 14 5 87 87 

NeON 404 M Jakub Pasikowski Poland 43:05 15 15 3 86 86 

Vege 111 M Kamil Madejek Poland 43:57 16 16 8 85 85 

Vege 101 M Hubert Jaworski Poland 44:29 17 17 9 84 84 

NeON 410 M Robert Smoliński Poland 44:34 18 18 4 83 83 

NeON 403 M Jakub Bielecki Poland 44:52 19 19 5 82 82 

Samurai 304 M Kenichi Matsuyama Japan 44:53 20 20 1 81 81 

Samurai 301 M Norihiro Ishida Japan 45:31 21 21 2 80 80 

NeON 416 F Paulina 
Prugar 

Fukowska 
Poland 45:36 1 22 1 100 100 

Samurai 302 M Yohei Watanabe Japan 45:05 22 23 3 79 79 

WITC 202 M Oliver Kunc 
Czech 
Rep. 

45:56 23 24 6 78 78 

NeON 417 F Bożena Josypenko Poland 46:17 2 25 2 99 99 

NeON 406 M Marcin Dimitrow Poland 46:43 24 26 6 77 77 

WITC 208 M Andries Retief 
South 
Africa 

47:02 25 27 7 76 76 

Vege 118 F Bogusława  Majer Poland 47:27 3 28 1 98 98 

Samurai 303 M Shinsuke Miyazaki Japan 47:43 26 29 4 75 75 

NeON 402 M Michał Maździarz Poland 48:14 27 30 7 74 74 

Samurai 309 M Taichi Karasawa Japan 48:19 28 31 5 73 73 

WITC 204 M Andrew Bellinington UK 49:00 29 32 8 72 72 

Vege 116 F Olga 
Miszkiewicz-

Górecka 
Poland 49:01 4 33 2 97 97 

Samurai 306 M Yasuhito Shikama Japan 49:01 30 34 6 71 71 

Vege 121 F Magda Jaskólska Poland 50:39 5 35 3 96 96 

WITC 207 M Krystian Dobrzycki Poland 50:46 31 36 9 70 70 

Vege 106 M Paweł Żukowski Poland 50:55 32 37 10 69 69 

Vege 124 F Monika Gregorczyk Poland 51:25 6 38 4 95 95 

Samurai 305 M Satoshi Takeuchi Japan 51:32 33 39 7 68 68 

Vege 113 M Przemysław Mazan Poland 52:04 34 40 11 67 0 

NeON 409 M Marcin Lewak Poland 52:14 35 41 8 66 66 

WITC 214 M Mathieu Peteau France 52:26 36 42 10 65 65 

WITC 213 M Hari Krishnan India 52:31 37 43 11 64 0 

NeON 412 M Michał Stanik Poland 52:49 38 44 9 63 63 

Samurai 307 M Teppei Izumi Japan 53:09 39 45 8 62 62 



 

 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

WITC 212 M Adrian Arroyyo Chile 53:18 40 46 12 61 0 

WITC 217 F Amalia Kalinca Romania 53:47 7 47 1 94 94 

Vege 122 F Dominika Napierska Poland 55:04 8 48 5 93 93 

NeON 418 F Katarzyna 
Szot-

Karpińska 
Poland 55:13 9 49 3 92 92 

NeON 420 F Ewa Najder Poland 55:51 10 50 4 91 91 

Samurai 311 M Hiroki Narahashi Japan 56:33 41 51 9 60 60 

WITC 211 M Arek Kieres Poland 56:05 42 52 13 59 0 

Vege 104 M Michał Perzyński Poland 57:24 43 53 12 58 0 

WITC 222 F Alicja Piasta Poland 57:29 11 54 2 90 90 

WITC 221 F 
Nicola  

Danielle 
Thomas UK 57:51 12 55 3 89 89 

Samurai 308 M Shigetomo Matsuoka Japan 58:00 44 56 10 57 57 

WITC 216 F Ewa Hutny Poland 58:29 13 57 4 88 88 

Samurai 310 M Takafumi Miyano Japan 59:04 45 58 11 56 0 

Vege 123 F Katarzyna Kropiak Poland 59:01 14 59 6 87 0 

Vege 107 M Piotr Milbert Poland 60:02 46 60 13 55 0 

Vege 119 F Maria Cichocka Poland 60:27 15 61 7 86 0 

WITC 219 F Nicci Theodoulou UK 60:05 16 62 5 85 85 

Vege 115 M Jakub Sulikowski Poland 61:19 47 63 14 54 0 

WITC 218 F Ulrika Stendahl Sweden 62:46 17 64 6 84 0 

WITC 205 M Vibek Dutta India 62:46 48 65 14 53 0 

Samurai 312 M Atsushi Sakai Japan 65:37 49 66 12 52 0 

Samurai 317 F Eri Tsukioka Japan 65:04 18 67 1 83 83 

WITC 220 F Nata Popovac Serbia 65:46 19 68 7 82 0 

Samurai 316 F Yoriko Terada Japan 67:05 20 69 2 81 81 

Samurai 319 F Kumiko Izumi Japan 67:58 21 70 3 80 80 

Samurai 320 F Makiko Shikama Japan 68:54 22 71 4 79 79 

Samurai 318 F Youko Matsuyama Japan 70:14 23 72 5 78 78 

Samurai 321 F Junko Ishida Japan 70:59 24 73 6 77 0 

 

VEGE RUNNERS INDIVIDUAL RACE RESULTS 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

Vege 112 M Łukasz Staniak Poland 37:25 1 1 1 100 100 

Vege 103 M Marek Primik Poland 38:55 4 4 2 97 97 

Vege 110 M Łukasz Gregorczyk Poland 40:17 5 5 3 96 96 

Vege 114 M Andrzej Kotwa Poland 41:01 7 7 4 94 94 

Vege 105 M Adam Pluszka Poland 41:28 9 9 5 92 92 

Vege 109 M Arkadiusz Recław Poland 41:38 10 10 6 91 91 



 

 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

Vege 108 M Juliusz Borawski Poland 42:56 11 11 7 90 90 

Vege 111 M Kamil Madejek Poland 43:57 16 16 8 85 85 

Vege 101 M Hubert Jaworski Poland 44:29 17 17 9 84 84 

Vege 118 F Bogusława  Majer Poland 47:27 3 28 1 98 98 

Vege 116 F Olga 
Miszkiewicz-

Górecka 
Poland 49:01 4 33 2 97 97 

Vege 121 F Magda Jaskólska Poland 50:39 5 35 3 96 96 

Vege 106 M Paweł Żukowski Poland 50:55 32 37 10 69 69 

Vege 124 F Monika Gregorczyk Poland 51:25 6 38 4 95 95 

Vege 113 M Przemysław Mazan Poland 52:04 34 40 11 67 0 

Vege 122 F Dominika Napierska Poland 55:04 8 48 5 93 93 

Vege 104 M Michał Perzyński Poland 57:24 43 53 12 58 0 

Vege 123 F Katarzyna Kropiak Poland 59:01 14 59 6 87 0 

Vege 107 M Piotr Milbert Poland 60:02 46 60 13 55 0 

Vege 119 F Maria Cichocka Poland 60:27 15 61 7 86 0 

Vege 115 M Jakub Sulikowski Poland 61:19 47 63 14 54 0 

 

WITC INDIVIDUAL RACE RESULTS 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

WITC 203 M Gary Byrne Ireland 38:07 2 2 1 99 99 

WITC 215 M Krystian Stefański Poland 41:00 6 6 2 95 95 

WITC 201 M Juan 
Romero 
Garcia 

Spain 41:18 8 8 3 93 93 

WITC 206 M Joachim Burgard Germany 43:25 13 13 4 88 88 

WITC 209 M Garth Masters Australia 43:38 14 14 5 87 87 

WITC 202 M Oliver Kunc 
Czech 
Rep. 

45:56 23 24 6 78 78 

WITC 208 M Andries Retief 
South 
Africa 

47:02 25 27 7 76 76 

WITC 204 M Andrew Bellinington UK 49:00 29 32 8 72 72 

WITC 207 M Krystian Dobrzycki Poland 50:46 31 36 9 70 70 

WITC 214 M Mathieu Peteau France 52:26 36 42 10 65 65 

WITC 213 M Hari Krishnan India 52:31 37 43 11 64 0 

WITC 212 M Adrian Arroyyo Chile 53:18 40 46 12 61 0 

WITC 217 F Amalia Kalinca Romania 53:47 7 47 1 94 94 

WITC 211 M Arek Kieres Poland 56:05 42 52 13 59 0 

WITC 222 F Alicja Piasta Poland 57:29 11 54 2 90 90 

WITC 221 F 
Nicola 

Danielle  
Thomas UK 57:51 12 55 3 89 89 

WITC 216 F Ewa Hutny Poland 58:29 13 57 4 88 88 



 

 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

WITC 219 F Nicci Theodoulou UK 60:05 16 62 5 85 85 

WITC 218 F Ulrika Stendahl Sweden 62:46 17 64 6 84 0 

WITC 205 M Vibek Dutta India 62:46 48 65 14 53 0 

WITC 220 F Nata Popovac Serbia 65:46 19 68 7 82 0 

 

DRUNK SAMURAI INDIVIDUAL RACE RESULTS 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

Samurai 304 M Kenichi Matsuyama Japan 44:53 20 20 1 81 81 

Samurai 301 M Norihiro Ishida Japan 45:31 21 21 2 80 80 

Samurai 302 M Yohei Watanabe Japan 45:05 22 23 3 79 79 

Samurai 303 M Shinsuke Miyazaki Japan 47:43 26 29 4 75 75 

Samurai 309 M Taichi Karasawa Japan 48:19 28 31 5 73 73 

Samurai 306 M Yasuhito Shikama Japan 49:01 30 34 6 71 71 

Samurai 305 M Satoshi Takeuchi Japan 51:32 33 39 7 68 68 

Samurai 307 M Teppei Izumi Japan 53:09 39 45 8 62 62 

Samurai 311 M Hiroki Narahashi Japan 56:33 41 51 9 60 60 

Samurai 308 M Shigetomo Matsuoka Japan 58:00 44 56 10 57 57 

Samurai 310 M Takafumi Miyano Japan 59:04 45 58 11 56 0 

Samurai 312 M Atsushi Sakai Japan 65:37 49 66 12 52 0 

Samurai 317 F Eri Tsukioka Japan 65:04 18 67 1 83 83 

Samurai 316 F Yoriko Terada Japan 67:05 20 69 2 81 81 

Samurai 319 F Kumiko Izumi Japan 67:58 21 70 3 80 80 

Samurai 320 F Makiko Shikama Japan 68:54 22 71 4 79 79 

Samurai 318 F Youko Matsuyama Japan 70:14 23 72 5 78 78 

Samurai 321 F Junko Ishida Japan 70:59 24 73 6 77 0 

 

NEON TEAM INDIVIDUAL RACE RESULTS 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

NeON 401 M Jędrzej Josypenko Poland 38:35 3 3 1 98 98 

NeON 405 M Radosław  Waszkiewicz Poland 43:02 12 12 2 89 89 

NeON 404 M Jakub Pasikowski Poland 43:05 15 15 3 86 86 

NeON 410 M Robert Smoliński Poland 44:34 18 18 4 83 83 

NeON 403 M Jakub Bielecki Poland 44:52 19 19 5 82 82 

NeON 416 F Paulina 
Prugar 

Fukowska 
Poland 45:36 1 22 1 100 100 

NeON 417 F Bożena Josypenko Poland 46:17 2 25 2 99 99 



 

 

CLUB Bib # Gender First Name Last Name Country Time 
Overall 

Rank 
Gender 

Rank 

Team 
Gender 

Rank 
Points 

Club 
Points 

NeON 406 M Marcin Dimitrow Poland 46:43 24 26 6 77 77 

NeON 402 M Michał Maździarz Poland 48:14 27 30 7 74 74 

NeON 409 M Marcin Lewak Poland 52:14 35 41 8 66 66 

NeON 412 M Michał Stanik Poland 52:49 38 44 9 63 63 

NeON 418 F Katarzyna 
Szot-

Karpińska 
Poland 55:13 9 49 3 92 92 

NeON 420 F Ewa Najder Poland 55:51 10 50 4 91 91 

 

 


